

VOTE SHEET

DATE: June 11, 1996

RE: DOCKET NO. 960617-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against MCI Telecommunications Corporation for violation of Rule 25-24.630, F.A.C.

Issue 1: Recommendation that MCI Telecommunications, Inc. be required to show cause why it should not be fined or have its certificate cancelled for violation of Rules 25-24.515(7), 25-24.471(4)(a), 25-24.620(1)(c), 25-24.630(1)(a), 25-24.630(1)(f), 25-24.515(5), and 25-24.516, F.A.C. The Company should be ordered to refund the overcharges resulting from billing in excess of the Commission approved rate cap and overcharges resulting from overtiming of calls to the affected consumers, and be ordered to refile its tariff in compliance with the rules.

**DEFERRED**

Issue 2: Recommendation that this docket remain open.

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90) *Staff to advise*

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE  
06341 JUN 13 96  
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING